



# Certificate of Registration

This is to certify that

#### SIDDHIVINAYAK JET SERVICES PVT. LTD.

REGD. OFFICE: - F/F, G-1, GREEN PARK EXTENSION, NEW DELHI – 110016, INDIA

<u>CORP. OFFICE</u>: - 8/138, FIRST FLOOR, MEHRAM NAGAR WEST, OPP.TERMINAL1, IGI AIRPORT, NEW DELHI-110037, INDIA

> has been independently assessed by QRO and is compliant with the requirement of:

## ISO 9001:2015

## **Quality Management System**

For the following scope of activities:

DISTRIBUTOR AND SUPPLIER OF AIRCRAFT, HELICOPTER SPARE PARTS/CONSUMABLES, GROUND SUPPORT EQUIPMENTS

Date of Certification: 6th December 2022 1<sup>st</sup> Surveillance Audit Due: 5th December 2023 2<sup>nd</sup> Surveillance Audit Due: 5th December 2024 Certificate Expiry: 5th December 2025

#### Certificate Number: 305022120637Q







Head of Certification

Validity of this certificate is subject to annual surveillance audits to be done successfully on or before 365 days from date of the audit. (In case surveillance audit is not allowed to be conducted; this certificate shall be suspended / withdrawn). The Validity of this certificate can be verified at www.qrocert.org

This certificate of registration remains the property of QRO Certification LLP, and shall be returned immediately upon request.

India Office : QRO Certification LLP 142, IInd Floor, Avtar Enclave, Near Paschim Vihar West Metro Station, Delhi-110063, (INDIA) Website : www.qrocert.org, E-mail : info@qrocert.org